259497

C+ \$265.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Medical, Inc.		12/21/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArthroCare Corporation
Street Address:	111 Congress Avenue, Suite 510
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2594977	OPUS MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2836778	AUTOCUFF
Registration Number:	2764885	SMART STITCH
Registration Number:	2725164	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	76191730	BIO-MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78203720	INCLINE MATTRESS
Serial Number:	78289500	MAGNUMWIRE
Serial Number:	78294825	SPEEDSTITCH
Serial Number:	78358377	MINI-MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78412934	LABRAFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)736-0226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 736-0224

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0783

900017447

Email: rbatt@arthrocare.com
Correspondent Name: Richard R. Batt
Address Line 1: 680 Vaqueros Avenue
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Batt

Signature: //rick batt/

Date: 01/03/2005

source=ARTC_Opus TM Assignment#page1.tif source=ARTC_Opus TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **OPUS MEDICAL**, **INC**., of 27127 Calle Arroyo, Suite 1924, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, ("Assignor"), by virtue of the signature appearing hereunder:

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ARTHROCARE CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, headquartered 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 510, Austin, Texas 78701-4043, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and transferees, (i) the entire right, title, and interest to the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications and any foreign counterparts listed on the attached Schedule A, (ii) all rights to enforce the foregoing rights including the right to sue and recover all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing rights, including, without limitation, damages for past, present, or future infringement thereof and (iii) all goodwill of the business with which the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications are associated.

Date: 12-21-04

James W. Hart President and CEO Opus Medical, Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0785

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Cntry	Application No.	Registration No
OPUS	US	75/812,757	2,594,977
AUTOCUFF	US	75/942,445	2,836,778
SMART STITCH	US	76/190,844	2,764,885
MAGNUM	US	76/190,843	2,725,164
BIO-MAGNUM	US	76/191,730	
INCLINE MATTRESS	US	78/203,720	
MAGNUM WIRE	US	78/289,500	
SPEED STITCH	US	78/294,825	
MINI-MAGNUM	US	78/358,377	
LABRAFIX	US	78/412,934	
			i

2

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0786